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18.08.2022 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad 

Adeel Butt, Additional Advocate General alongwith Mr. Asif, 
Assistant for the respondents present.i

Reply/comments on behalf of respondents not submitted. 
Representative of the respondents requested for time to submit 
reply/comments. Adjourned by way of last chance. To come up for 

reply/comments on 05.10.2022 before S.B.

'A

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member (E)

1 >■ .
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Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments have24.11.2021
been heard.

The instant service appeal has been filed under Section-4 of the 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 against the impugned 

order dated 16.02.2018 claimed to have been communicated to the 

appellant on 28.02.2018 whereby the major penalty of removal from 

service was awarded to the appellant. His departmental appeal 
submitted to the appellate authority, was not responded within the 

stipulated statutory period, hence, the instant service appeal filed on 

10.07.2018. Moreover, learned counsel for the appellant contended that 
no regular enquiry has been conducted against the appellant in the 

prescribed statutory manner before imposing the major penalty of 
removal from service which is not maintainable under the legal and 

constitutional safeguard/guarantees available to the appellant.

The appeal is admitted to regular hearing subject to all just legal 
objections. The appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee 

within 10 days. Thereafter notices be issued to respondents for 

submission of reply/comments. To come up for repi'
27.01.2022 before S.B. /

ments on

(Mian Muhammad) 
Member(E)

Learned counsel for the appellant present and 

submitted application for extension of time to deposit 

security and process fee. Application is allowed and he is 

directed to deposit security and process fee within 03 

^ working days. Thereafter notices be issued to respondents 

; for submission of reply/comments. To come up for 

reply/comments before the S.B on 29.03.222.

27.01.2022

\A(Atiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir) 
Member (E)



Nemo for the appellant at the moment i.e 03:05 P.M. 

Mr. Kabirullah Khattak, Additional Advocate General, for the 

respondents is present.
Since the appellant has not forth come, he be noticed 

alongwith his respective counsel for 05.05.20^. File to 

come up for further proceedings before

27.01.2021

(MUHAMMACmi^L KHAN) 
MEMBER (JUDiCiTAh)------

05.05.2021 Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman the Tribunal is 

defunct, therefore, case is adjourned to 24.08.2021 for the same 

as before.
>

Reader

Nemo for the appellant. Previous date was 

changed on Reader Note, therefore, notice for 

prosecution of the appeal be issued to the appellant as 

well as his counsel and to come up for preliminary 

hearing before the S.B on 24.11.2021.

24.08.2021

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (J)



m
Counsel for the petitioner and Addl. AG present.09.09.2020

Instant application is with the prayer for restoration of 
Appeal No. 72/2019, dismissed for non-prosecution on 19.07.2019.

It is, interalia, provided in the application that the 

appellant remained unrepresented on the relevant date due to 

illness of his counsel.

The application has been brought within the time 

prescribed for the purpose and contained cogent reason for 

restoration of the appeal. It is, therefore, allowed and Appeal No. 
72/2019 is restored to its original number but on payment of cost 
of Rs. 1000/-./

To come up for preliminary hearing before S.B on
11.11.2020.

A

r-Chairm,

Nemo for the appellant.
Since the Members of the High Court as well as of the 

District Bar Associations, Peshawar, are observing strike today, 

therefore, learned counsel for appellant is not available today. 
Adjourned to 27.01.2021 on which date to come up for further 

proceedings before S.B.

11.11.2020

t

(Muhammad Jamal Khan) 
Member (Judicial)



12.03.2020 Nemo for the petitioner. Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak 

learned Additional Advocate General present and submitted 

reply. Adjourn. To come up for further proceedings on 

23.04.2020 before S.B. Petitioner be put to notice for the 

date fixed;
V ;

Member

23.04.2020 Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the case 

to come up for the same on 30.07.2020 before S.B.

Reader

30.07.2020 Junior to counsel for the petitioner and Addl. AG 

alongwith Arshad Khan, ADO for the respondents.

Former seeks adjournment due to engagement of 
learned senior counsel before the Honourable High Court in 

many cases today. To come up for arguments on 

restoration application on 09.09.2020 before S.B.

J-N,

Chairman



Junior to counsel for the petitioner present.29.10.2019

Requests for adjournment due to non-availability of 
learned senior counsel. Adjourned to 11.12.2019 before S.B.

Chairman

Junior to counsel for the petitioner present.11.12.2019

Requests for adjournment due to general strike 

of the Bar today. Adjourned to 21.01.2020 before S.B.

Chairman

Junior to counsel.for the petitioner present.
Requests for adjournment due to general strike of 

the Bar. Adjourned to 05.03.2020 before S.B.

21.01.2020

r\
Chairma

Counsel for the petitioner present. Notice be issued to 

learned Additional AG for reply and arguments on 

restoration application for 12.03.2020 before S.B.

05.03.2020

(MUHAKMAD^MIN KHAN KUNDI) 
MEMBER



Form-A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

Appeal's Restoration Application No. 295 /2019

Date of 
order
Proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeS.No.

1 2 3

The application for restoration of appeal No.72/2019 

submitted by Mr. Yasir Saleem Advocate, may be entered in the 

relevant register and put up to the Court for proper order 

please.

31.07.20191

REGISTRAR
2 This restoration application is entrusted to S. Bench to be 

put up there on I ^

CHAIRMAN

13 09.2019 Notice be issued to petitioner/counsel for 29.10.20 L9
before S.B.

s



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTONKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL.
PESHAWAR

Apiary No.
I Dated.2liJ:iliy ai

ttfii0^^ -rvb r

Appeal No. 72/019

Baud Khan Appellants
Versus

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary 

Elementary 85 Secondary Education Department 85 
others

Respondents

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF
THE ABOVE TITLED APPEAL AND
DECIDED ON MERIT.

Respectfully Sheweth:-
1. That the petitioner have filed the above tilled 

appeal which has been admitted for full 

hearing vide order dated 19/07/2019 (Copy 

is attached).

2. That the above titled case was fixed for 

hearing before this Honourable Court on 

19/07/2019 but was dismissed in default for 

non prosecution.

3. That the petitioners pray for restoration of the 

above titled case and its decision on merit on 

the following grounds.

• N



¥

Grounds:-

That the absence of the petitioners was not 

willful but was due to illness of the counsel of 

petitioner before the Peshawar High court on 

the date fixed.

A.

That law favors decision on merit of avoids 

technicalities moreover the application is quit 

with in time.

B.

That the above captioned case had been 

admitted for full hearing and valuable rights 

of petitioners are involved for its decision on 

merit.

C.

It is, therefore, most humbly 

prayed that on acceptance of this application 

the above tilted case may kindly be restored 

for its decision on merit

Dated:- 29-Jul-19 AppellaMs

Through:-
^asjf Saleem 
Advocate, High court 
Peshawar.
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Appeal

Daud Khan
Male Nowshera 
Village Kaga

m
tr .;rsirc““

Wala Badbher Peshawai

i

i(AppeUa|'t) \] u
y

;-.,/
VERSUS

Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretdi^^
ent Peshawar.

Education
of Khyber
,d Secondary Education Depaitm 
' and Secondary

1, Government
Elementary an 

Director Elementary
2. The

(Respondents)

Appeal under 'iTd.'^gUst

seated
on 28.02.2018, whereby ‘"E-’PPfVf
awarded the major Punishment

Service, against which his 
19.03.2018 has not 

period of 90

the order
appellant
has been 
Removal from 
deoartmental appeal dated 
been responded within the statu ory

Vs£f ' days.

19.07.2019 Nemo for appellant.

It is already 12.00 P.M on Friday and the case has been 
called several times. Despite,no one is in attendance on
behalf of the appellant.

Dismissed for non-prosecution. File be consigned to the 

record room.
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r
Learned counsel for the appellant present and 

seeks adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for preliminary 

hearing on 25.04.2019 before S.B.

26.03.2019

Member

None present on behalf of the appellant. Notice be issued to 

appellant and his counsel for attendance and preliminary hearing for 

14.06.2019 before S.B.

25.04.2019

f

^4
(MUHAMMAD AMIN KHAN KUNDI) 

MEMBER

1

14.06.2019 Junior to counsel for the appellant present.

Due to general strike on the call of Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council, instant matter is adjourned to 

19.07.2019 for preliminary hearing before S.B.

Chairm,

19.07.2019 Nemo for appellant.

It is already 12.00 P.M on Friday and the case has been 
called several times. Despite,no one is in attendance on 
behalf of the appellant.

Dismissed for non-prosecution. File be consigned to the 
record room.

V

Chairman

Announced:
19.07.2019

"-7t?
■■^. 1• -V



Form- Acr
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

72/2019Case No.

Date of order 
Proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateS.No.

1 2 3

15.1.2019 The present appeal was received on 10.07.2018 which 

was returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion 

and resubmission within 15 days. Today i.e. on 15.1.2019 he 

resubmitted the same late by 172 days. The same may be 

entered in the institution register and put up to the Worthy 

Chairman for appropriate order please.

1

2
\ -----cs^ts ,
REGISTRAR /ffl [

This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on ( ^ I.P

CHAIRMAN

13.02.2019 Learned counsel for the appellant present. Perusal of t le 

of ice order dated 15.02.2019 would show.that the_presentxase - 

fil(; was returned to the learned counsel for the appellant ibr 

CO npletion and resubmission within 15 days however the sane 

was resubmitted late by 172 days. Learned counsel for tie 

apoellant seeks adjournment. Adjourn. To come 

pr(sliminary hearing on 26.03.2019 before S.B.
jp

a?—ii ■

Member

^5
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The appeal of Mr. Daud Khan Ex-Naib Qasid office of the DEO male Nowshera received 

today i.e. on 10.07.2018 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel 

for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
2- Annexure-A of the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by legible/better one.
3- Departmental appeal having no date be dated.

./S.T,No.

72018.Dt.
I - . — ■«> 11* ,
REGISTRAR-f

SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR.V

Mr. Yasir Saleem Adv. Pesh.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA j
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Appeal No.^^ /20lf

Baud Khan, Ex-Naib Qasid/ Beheshti, office of the DEO 
Male Nowshera R/O Village Tohid Abad Saifan Cliowk

Badbher
(Appellant)

WalaVillage
Peshawar

Kaga

VERSUS
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary 
Elementary and Secondary Education Department Peshawar. 
........................................................................(Respondents)

INDEX
I Annexure Page

■ " \'No .
Des(^i0oit of documents

md
AXMemo of appeal and Affidavit_________

Copies of appointment letter dated 
03.09.1992 and Service Book are 
attached as Annexure A & B ______
Copy of pay slip is attached as Annexure

1
<2

r)' ® /c?

3
//C

Copy of application for transfer is 

attached as Annexure D
4

O
Copy of arrival report is attached as
Annexure E________________________
Copy of departmental appeal is attached
as Annexure F_____________________
Copy of Order and Judgment dated 
27.03.2017 is attached as Annexure G

5.
A

6. F
7.

0-1?
Copies of absent notice dated 25.11.2017 
and reply 08.12.2017 are attached as
Annexure H & I________________■
Copy of order dated 16.02.2018 is
attached as Annexure J__________.
Copy of the departmental appeal,

8.

10T
9. d

tQ-If10.
>7Vakalatnama13.

(707 XAM
Appellant

Through

JA WAn-Vn-nEHMAN
Advocates, Peshawar0
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

/2018Appeal No.

Baud Khan, Ex-Naib Qasid/ Beheshti, office of the DEO 
Male Nowshera R/O Village Tohid Abad Saifan Chowk 

Village Kaga Wala Badbher Peshawar

(Appellant)

VERSUS

1. Government of Khyber Palohtunkhwa, through Secretary 
Elementary and Secondary Education Department Peshawar.

2. The Director Elementary and Secondary Education 

Department Peshawar.
3. District Education Officer (M) Nowshera

(Respondents)

4 of the KhyberAppeal under Section 
Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974, against 
the orde‘" dated 16.02.2018, communicated to the 
appellant; on 28.02.2018, whereby the appellant 
has been awarded the major Punishment of 
Removal from Service, against which his 
departmental appeal dated 19.03.2018 has not 
been responded within the statutory period of 90
days.

Prayer in Appeal: -

On acceptance of this appeal the impugned 
order dated 16.0202.018, may kindly be set 
aside and the appellant may be re-instated into 

service with all back benefits and wages of 
service.



7
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Respectfully sheweth ,

The appellant humbly submit as under.

1. That the appellant was initially appointed as Behashti /Naib Qasid
in the year 1992. He-was also medically examined and when 

found fit, was handed over charge of his post and started 

performing his duties. It is pertinent to mentioned that the service 

book of the appellant was also prepared for the puipose of pay 

and pension. of appointment letter dated 03.09.1992 and
Service Book are attached as Annexure A & B)

2. That ever since of his appointment the appellant performed his 

duties as assigned with zeal and devotion and there was 

complaint What so ever regarding his performance.,

3. That the appellant continuously received salary of his post till 
September 2009. (Copy of pay slip is attached as Annexure C)

4. That while serving in the said capacity, the appellant due to his 

domestic problems in the year 2009, he duly applied for inter 

district transfer from Nowshera to Peshawar, his application for 

application was duly processed, in the meantime he got seriously 

ill and theiefore could not join his duty. (Qopy of application for 

transfer is attached as Annexure D)

no

5. That thereafter, the appellant when regained health in the year 

■ 2010, he duly went to join his duties, however he was not allowed 

to join. (Copy of arrival report is attached as Annexure E)

6. That the appellant continuously approached the department for 

allowing him to join his duties and for the release of his salaries, 
however neither his salaries were, released nor was he .adjusted to 

join his duties. (Copy of departmental appeal is attached as 

Annexure F)
7. That the appellant was constrained to filed Service Appeal No. 

905/2015 before this honorable tribunal. The service appeal was 

disposed off and decided vide order and judgment dated 

27/03/2017 with the. direction to the Respondents to probe in to 

the matter according with the law and there after appropriate 

order be passed within a period of three m.onths from the date 

communication of judgment. (Copy of Order and Judgment
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G).dated 27.03.2017 is attached as Annexure

8'. That the department issued absence notice dated 25/1 1/2017 

communicated to the appellant on 05/12/2017. He duly replied to 

the. absence notice and explained his position and refuted the 

allegation leveled against me. (Copies of absent notice dated 

25.11.2017 and reply 08.12.2017 are attached as Annexure H &
I)

9. That without considering reply, the appellant has been illegally 

imposed the major penalty of Removal from Service vide order 

dated 16/02/2018 communicated to him on 28/02/2018. (Copy of 

order dated 16.02.2018 is attached as Annexure J)

lO.That aggrieved from the order dated 16.02.2018, the appellant 
submitted his departmental appeal on 15.03.2018, and however, 
the same has not been responded despite the lapse of statutory 

period. (Copy of the departmental appeal is attached as 

Annexure K).

1 l.That the order awarding penalty is illegal, un-lawful and liable to 

be strucked down inter-alia on the following grounds.

GROUNDS OF SER VICE APPEAL

A. That the, appellant has not been treated in accordance with law 

hence his rights secured and guaranteed under the law are badly 

violated.

B. That no procedure has been followed before his removal from

service. The appellant has never been served any charge sheet and 

statement, of allegations nor any regular-' inquiry has been 

conducted thus the impugned order is defective in the eyes of 

law. . , ■ ■

C. That the appellant has not been provided proper opportunity of 

personal hearing before awarding him the penalty hence the 

appellant has been condemned unheard.
D. That no charge sheet/ statement of allegations and show 

prescribed under the law and rules has ever been served upon him 

hence the apj)ellant has not been provided fair opportunity to

cause as



t} - a)
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kI,

defend has self against the charges leveled. The impugned order 

is thus passed in violation of the principles of natural justice.

E. That the impugned Order has been passed against the appellant 
without holding a regular inquiry which is violative to the 

principle / law and dictum declared by the august Supreme Court 
, of Pakistan in its various judgments reported as:- ,

2002-SCMR-57
2001 -SCMR- 1566 
2000-SCMR- 1321 
1994 - PLC (CS) -1717 (FST)

As such the impugned Order was passed in violation of the 
principle / law and dictum laid down by' the august Supreme 
Court of Pakistan.

F. That in the year 2009, the appellant duly applied for inters district 

transfer from Nowshera to Peshawar which, was duly processed. 

In the meantime the appellant got seriously ill and could not join
f

his duties. However the appellant has informed the department 

about his illness and applied also for medical leave.

G. That after gaining health in April 2010, after gaining health the 

appellant duly reported for duty however. the appellant was 

neither adjusted nor my salaries, where-after, the appellant filed 

his s^ervice appeal. The appellant has been pursuing my remedy 

from the last 8 years for no fault on his part, i.i

H. That vide order dated 27/03/2017 the department was directed by
ii

this honorable tribunal to conduct and conclude the proceeding 

against the undersigned within a period of three months. However 

the department took almost one year in concluding proceedings,, 

therefore the impugned order is illegal andjliable to be set-aside 

■' , on this ground alone. A ■
/. ' ' llI. That the' appellant has never committed any act 

which could be termed as misconduct, on a lionafide mistake such
V, • ■ ^ * ’ ■

harsh penalty of removal from service could not be Imposed.

i.
It.

r III.
iv.

or omission

j
J. inatane undersigned belong to a poor famil^,T am having a large 

family dependent upon me, and > moreover I,have no source of 

income these days due to the penalty.

1 I

3 :
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That the appellant seeks the permission of this Honorable 

Tribunal to rely on additional ground at the hearing of this appeal.
1.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on the acceptance of this 
service Appeal the Order dated 16.02.2018, may kindly be set 
aside and the appellant may be reinstated into service with 
all back benefits.

1
Appellant

Through

YASm SAJLEEM

JA WAn-VR-REIIMAN
Advocates, Peshawar

AFFIDAVIT

I, Baud Khan, Ex-Naib Qasid/ Belieshti, office of the DEO 

Male Nowshera R/0 Village Tohid Abad Saif an Chowk 
Village Kaga Wala Badbher Peshawar, do hereby solemnly 
affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the above noted 
appeal as well as accompanied application for condonation of 
delay are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and 
belief and that nothing has been kept back or concealed from 
this Honourable Tribunal.

Deponent

d-
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! To
The Distnet Education Officer ( Male), 
Nowshera.

Subject: Departmental. Appeal for the release of Salary of the 
applicant )v.e.f September, 2009 and for proper adji.isimcnt 
of the appellant against post of Behshti /Nuih OasUL

Pi'ayer in appeal

On acceptance of this appeal the salary of the appellant may 
please be released w.ef September 2009, and he 

adjusted against the post of Behashti/Naib Oasid.
may be

Respected Sir,
I very humbly submit the following Rw Imes for'your kind 
and sympathetic consideration:

1. That I was inifaJJy appointed as Behashti / Naib Qasid in the year 
1992. I was 'aiso medically examined and when found ft I 
handed over charge of my post and started performing my duties 
It IS pertinent to mentioned that

was

rny service book was also
piepaied for the purpose of pay and pension,

2. That ever si- since my appointment I had performed my duties as 
assigned with Z'Sal and devot ■ on and there was no complaint what
so ever regarding rny performance.

3. That the appellant continuously received 
September 2009.

salary of his post till

4. That while seivmg in the said capacity, the undersigned due to his 
domestic problems in the year 2009, I duly applied fo, 
district transfer from Nowshera to Peshawar, my application foi- 
application was duly processed, in the meantime the applicant 
also got seriously ill and therefore could not join his duty.

5. That thereafter, the appellant when regained health in the year
2010, I duly went to join my cuties, however I was not allowed to 
join.

■ inter

U;,
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6. That I continu )usly apja^i-oached the department for allowing him 
to join my duder. and for the release of rny salaries, however 
neither my salaries have been I'eleased nor I have been adjusted to 

■ join my duties.

-• ■ .1
I

i

, 1-
;

7. That 1 pray for the acceptance of my appeal inter alia on the 
following grounds:- ( .

GROUNDS OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEA L♦
1

t

■ A. That I have no‘ been treated in accordance with law, hence m> 
rights secured and guaranteed under the law are badly 
violated.

■ B. That I have never been proceeded against, nor any charge 
sheet or show cause notice has ever been served against me 
moreover iT.y services have not been. terminated thus I 
entitled for tne release fo my salai7 and adjustment.

C. That withholding of salary amounts to punishment albeit 
without any Ghai-ge Sheet or Show Cause Notice the salary of 
the applicant has been withheld since September 2009.

D. That I have been denied of my livelihood, which 
violation,of Article 4 
of Pakistan, 1974.

E. That my absence form duties was not willful but was due to 
my illness, howjver after gaining health I continuously visited 
the office for allowing me to join my duties, but I 
allowed to .join my duties thus I have been illegally 
without any j-ist fication kept away from my duties.

F. That since my services have not been terminated, therefore I 
the sti-' ngth of the department, thus being civil servant I

entitled tc be adjusted against the post against which I had 
served for m^ re then 20 years and also for the refoase of my 
salary illegally withheld,

appointed by the competent authority, I duly took 
over charge o'-my post and performed my duties for more then 
20 years as such and have received salaries against my post 
thus valuable rights have been created in my favour the same 
cannot be undone or snatched away from me Illegally.

That I continuously approached the department for allowing 
me to join.my duties and for my proper adjustment, however.I 

. have .been kept away illegally form my duties for no fault on 
.: my behal.t .thus.I am entitled for the release of my salary for

: the interyening period.
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' I. .That the undersigned belong to a poor family, l am having a 
large family dependent upon me, moreover I have no other 

. source of income, due to the withholding of his salary my 
whole family is thus suffering.

!

■
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*
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It is, therefore, humbly prayed that, on acceptance of this 

appeal the salary of the appellant may please be released w.ef 
September 2009, and he may be adjusted against the post of 
Behashli/ Naib QasicL

\3
i V Yours Obediently,u..mif

,irv. ,r '.y.- ■T
■■ P' ■■

/».
y !

DAWOODiaiAN 
S/o FAZLI RjiZlO 
Beheshti
Office of DEO (Male) 
Nowshera.
R/o Muhallah Toheed Abad 
Saifan Choak Village Kaga 
IVala, P.O Badaber, Tehsi! 
and District Peshcnvar.
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Appetd No. 90e/2()id

Daud Khar. Versus Government ofKhybcr Pakldunkhwa 
Ik rough Secretary, JZ&SIk Peslinwar etc.

K.PX.MIdNT '

i

I ■1:I

i •■>

:r ■A.,'

Y ;'I

X.LUi a:/Lhd A p_A^£K2ri\N_A0

Counsc: for (lie appellant (Mr. Ya.sir Saleem,
-j

27.03.2017 Advocate) and(1

i
Mr. Mull; iiitu.ad .l.'iii, ( II

ovcrniiicnl I'ieader iiloiigwilh I laitieediir ;
Rahman. AU tind Inayatur .Rahman, ADO I'of, respondent.s

present, hres i VVakalatnama subnntted by learned counsel lor tl le 1- ■

appellant. fI .I
• I :

9 lA'iud Khereinar'er rclbrrcd to as tlic appellant has 

prcicrrcd llie I; slant service appeal under Section 4 of the Kliybcr 

Pakhtunklmva Service Tribunal Act. 1974 seeking directions for

release oChl.s - alary w.c.f. September, 2009 and onwards be,sidc 

his adjustment against a regular jxvsi.

! k'l:
o' !

l

'm-r
Ak.A; I

!

Mir-' I
.V-A ;i P

I

» •f.V."
I

*•,
'M' V'

Drier Cac.s orUic ease of the appellant are (hat the appcHant 

was appointed as Naib Qasid in the year 1992 in the ofllcc of 

howshera. While serving so he submitted 

application lOi iiis ti'ansfcr Irom District .Nowshci'a to District

J.
1

7Peshawar

DJ'O (Male), an
t-;

i.

Peshawar wliicn a.oplication ^vas not allowed. As per alicga’ions 

ol' the appellai
!

■c tlici'c-.'-i'Icr icll ill and aricr gaining licalllTI .

I (
' I
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/
nppliod for rcsuiriirp his duly vide iipplicatipr. dated 23.{)-!■.20 I 0

i ■!
but I'.c vva.s not adjusted despite rreciueiU visits and recpi^'. ls(

'v

consl''ai;iini> him to ilnally prcrciTed dcparlmenUi! appeal oil

17.03.2015 which was iv.n an.swered and-hence Il.te instant service1
I
i.

appcil on 29.07.20:5.
:■

I.earned counsel for the appellant has argued that the 

appehant is still a regular civil servant and that despite his 

availability to serve as rcgtiired under the law the respondents arc

4.
I

i

r
neithca- assigning him any dut}' nor paying him the sahtry. 'fhatmoI

I

orders: X'diaisocvci regarding his terminaliop. from service etc.

;vei- passed and as such the appellant is entitled to claim thewere

Siime and adjtist-mont against his post.

m imed Government Pleader has argued that the appeal is5.

not vv'lhin lime as the appellant lias slept over his rights ibr about
.m

5 years and as such the appeal is liable to disiiiissal on'the ground

ol'tiime limitation. Regarding any departmental action against the
r r i-m-7

appcll-jnt learned Government Pleader argued that no action m
R" Iwlials )e\'ei' in blaek and while is available on record. ■t\- IP'

' (
■O'\Vc have heard argumcids (.if learned counsel for. llic parties6.

and fused the record. i

{l
I

rt is not disputed before us that the appellant was apj'jointcd7.
I

Nrib Qasid in ilic year 1992 in the olHcc of DPR)' (Male)as

Nou'.''-icia and has .'ci'vcd as civil servant. The resjaondents has

not t; ken any action whatsoever regarding the alleged willful 

or any o'dier act oi' conduct td' the appellant requiring

:

.absen ;c
1
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To,

The District Education Officer (M) 

novvshera,

C' REPLY. TO THE ABSENT NOTICE DATED 25.If.2017 
COMMUNICATED TO THE APPELLANT' ON 05.12.2017

iUDjeci:

Respected Sir,

In 'reply to the .subject absent noticecommunicated to me on 
05.:12.2017,1 vei7 humbly submitted my reply as under:

1. That the undersigned was initially appointed as Beheshti/ 
naibQasidin the year 1992 and started performing my duties and 
received m.y salaries upto 2009.

2. It is submitted that in the year 2009, ,I applied for inter district 
transfer Nowshera to Peshawar, which was duly processed. In 
the meari time I got seriously ill and .could not join my duties. 
Iiow;everji duly informed about my illness' and also applied for. 
medical leave.

3. That/.after gaining health in April 2010, I went to join rny duties. 
However]neither I was .allowed to join-my duties nor my salaries 
were relea.‘ ed. to me.

4. That ever since April"2010 till 2015, I continuously approached the 
departmenr. for allowing me to join my duties, however I was not 
allowed, althcugh on each occasion I was verbally assured that I will 
be adjustec and'my salaries vdll be released soon;

5. That being disappointed from the department’s verbal assurance I 
filed rny.i c.epartmental appeal on 15.04.2015 followed by seiwice 
appeal No. 9.05/2015 for my release of salaries from September 2009 
till dateya id also for my adjastment in seiwice. My appeal was 
allowed by the Honorable Services Tribunal vide order and judgment 
dated 27.03.201 T'in the following terms;. . .

'i "''for the ahtove reasons we accept the present^ appeal and direct that 
the respondents slfall proceed against the appellant for the alleged 
willful :apsence. 'or any act of the appellant warranting 
departin^thfaction in accordance with law and there after pass 
order di^tfed appropriate;. The claim of the appellant for salary
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concluded Mthin a period of three months from the date of 
cornmumation of this judgment.

(copy is attached herewith)

6. That even after the order and judgment dated 27.03.2017 of the 
Honorable Tribunal, I approached so many times to the department 
to join duties, but on each occasion I was not allowed.

7. That I am still ready to sei-ve the department.ifi am allowed.

, , . act or omission which could be
temied as:misconduct, the charges leveled.against me are incorrect 
and baseless.

8. That I have;,never committed

9. That I have at m.y credit a spotless service career at my credit, during 

my entire service I have alv/ays performed my duties to the best of 
my abilities and in accordance with law and rules. ■

the ' m^rh “ ^“bmissions, it is very humbly prayed that
the i may be adjusie jand my.salaries may kindly be released.

i

,{

Hour’s sincerelv,

(DaudKhan) 

NaibQasid 

Ry'O Village
TouheedabadSaifanCHowk 

Village KagawalaBadbher 

. Peshav/ar

/

■Dated: 08.12.2017

!

i

. >
\ -‘A
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OFFICE OF THE
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) 

NOWSHERA
(Office Phone«0923-9220228, Fax,#0923-9220228)

’-J

i
..

■\

....

Notification
/. Whera As, Mr.Dawnod Khan(N/Q) GMS Kana k/iel M>as proceeded under the Khyher Pakhtunkhwa 
Cfoverninent Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) Rules-2011, on the charges of will fill absenteeism w.cf 
3// 0/2009from School Di. ty as reported by the enquiry officer's in their enquiry report.
2. And whereas, iMter m'os served upon Mr. Dawood Khan (N/Q) GMS Kana khel Novishera on k8-07-20n 
by the enquiry officer’s to appear before the Enquiry committee.
3. And ivhereas, Mr. Dav ood Khan (N/Q) GMS Kana khet Nowshera badly failed to appear before the enquirv 
committee on 24/7/2017and remained absent.
■7. And whereas, absence notice was issued to Mr.Dawood.Khan (N/Q) vide DEOfM) offce Letter No. 87-88 
dated 25-11-2017, and a subsequent Show cause notice vide No.2003-07 Dated 15-01-2018 on his home 
addre.'is for appearance b.fore the District Education Officer (M) Nowshera and for .submi.ss ion of reply of the 
showcase noiice.
5. And whereas, Mr. Dawood Khan (N/Q) GMS Kana khel Nowshera badly failed to satisfy the competent' 
authority against the alleyation levelled against him in his show cause reply.
6. And whereas, the authority having considered the charges, evidence on the record and giving the opportunity 
oj'personal hearing to the accused official, is of the view that the charges leveled against him have been proved.
7. Now, Therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by the Khyher Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants 
(kfliciency and DisciplintjRules 201 /, rule 4 (h (hi)), the Competent .Authority is pleased to impose-the Major 
Pcnaily of Removal From Service upon Mr. Dawood Khan (N/Q) GMS Kana khe! .Nowshera.

(Fayyaz Hussain)
District Education Officer (M) 

Nows hera .
/DEO ('f/NSR/Disc Act/ Mr. Dawood Khan (N/Q) Daiedf/P /()2/20l8

■r^

F.ndst No:

Copy for informatinn to ihe:-

I. Director (E&S) Educa.ion Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
2. Deputy Commissionei Nowshera.
3. District Accounts Off. er Nowshera.- 
■/, Ilead hdaster GMS kai a Khel.
5. District Monitoring O.ficer (DMO) Nowshera.

Mr. Dawood Khan (N 0) GMS Kana khel Nowshera RJO Villa^ Touheed Abad Saifan Chowk Kaga 
Walu Badber Peshawc r.

7. Office Copy

(Compeieht Auth
,'f i.ct tscluisd,',01't f2'

Nowshera fffi
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D't - oTo oY' «-
Director, El mnentary & ^condary Education,

Khyber PalTitunlcliwa, Peshawar,

Subject: Departmental Appeal against the order dated 16.02.2018 
communicated to the undersigned on 28.02.2018 while 

which the major penalty removal from service has been 
imposed against the appellant

Prayer in appeal

On acceptance of this Departmental appeal the order dated 
16/02/2018 may kindly be set-aside and the undersigned may 

kindly be reinstated in service with all back benefits.

Respected Sir
I very humbly submit the following few lines for your kind 
and sympathetic consideration;

1. That I V, as initially appointed as Behashti ! Naib Qasid in.the year 
1992. I was also medically examined and when found fit I 
handed over charge of my post and started perfonming my duties. 
It is pertinent to mentioned that my service book was also 
prepared for the purpose of pay and pension.

was

2. That ever since my appointment I had performed my duties as 
assignee with zeal and devotion and there was no complaint what 
so ever '-egarding my perfonmance.

3. That the appellant continuously received salary of his post till 
Septemi'jer 2009.

4. That wl ile serving in the said capacity, the undersigned due to his 
domest-c problems in the year 2009, I duly applied for inter 
district transfer from Nowshera to Peshawar, my application for 
applicaMor was duly processed, in the meantime the applicant 
also got seriously ill and therefore could not join his duty.

5. That thereafter, the, appellant when regained health in the year 
2010, I duly went rejoin my duties, however I was not allowed to 
join.

6, That I ..ontinuously approached the department for allowing h 

to join my duties and for the release of my salaries, however
im

I
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L .
have I been adjusted toneither m> salaries have been released nor 

join my duties.
7. That I alsc fi’ed service .appeal no 905/2015 before this honorable 

tribunal the service appeal was disposed off and decided wide 
order and judgment dated 27/03/2017 with the direction to the 
responder:ts to probe in to the matter according with the law and 

there after appropriate order be passed within a period of three
judgment.communication ofthe datemonths from

8. That the department issued absence notice dated 25/11/2017 
' communicated to me on 05/12/2017. I duly replied to the absence

and refuted the allegationnotice and explained my position
leveled against me.

9. That without considering reply, I have been illegally imposed the
v'ide ' order dated.major penalty of removal from seivice 

16/02/2018 communicated to me on 28/02/2018. '
10.That I prav for the acceptance of my appeal inter alia on the 

followin 7 grounds;

GROriNDS OF DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL

A. That I have, not been treated in accordance with law hence my 
rights secured and guaranteed under the law are badly violated.

B. That no procedure has been followed before my removal from 

service I have never been served any charge sheet and statement 
of allegati.ms nor any regular inquiry has been conducted thus the 

impugned order is defective in the eyes of law.
C. That I ha/e not been provided proper opportunity of personal 

hearing before awarding me the penalty hence I have been 

condemned unhearo.
D. That n.') charge sheet/ statement of allegations and show cause as 

prescrioed under the law and rules has ever been served upon me 
hence i have not been nrovided fair opportunity to defend ,my self 
agains" the charges levelea. The impugned,order is thus passed-in
violati .)!! of the principles of natural justice.

E. That t le impugned Order has been passed against the appellant 
witho’t holding- a regular inquiry which, is violative to the 
princi'ile / law and dictum declared by the august Supreme Court 
ofPalistaninitsvariousjudgmentsreportedas:-

2002 - SCMR- 57 
2G0L-SCMR- 1566 
2000-SCMR - 1321 
1904 - PLC (CS)- 1717 (FST)

i.

a.
HI.

IV.
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tincinle ‘"T °f ‘he
pnnciple / law and dictum laid down
Court of Pakistan.

by the august Supreme

K That ,t IS subr litted that in the year 2009, I duly applied for inter 

duu.ct tran,sfer from Nowshera to Peshawar which 

p.ocessed. In the mean time] got seriously ,1! and could 
my duties. However I informed the 

anci applied aiso for medical leave.
That a.fter gaining health

was duly 

■ not join 
department about my illness

G.
in April 2010, after gaining health .[ dulv

✓reported for duty however I 
whcre-after I filed

was neither adjusted i
^ appeal. I have been

remedy from the last 8 years for no fault on

nor my salaries,
pursuing my

my part.
vide order dated 27/03/2017 the department 

honorable tribunal to conduct and conclude the
H. That

was directed by
proceeding

a period of three months. However 

one year in

aga nst the undersigned within 
the department took almost i 
therefore the impugned order i 
on this ground alone.

concluding proceedings, 
is illegal and liable to be set-aside

T Thai, I have never committed 
term,3d as misconduct, 
of disiTiissal-from

any act or omission which could be 
> on 4 bonafide mistake such harsh 

service could not be imposed.
That tne undersigned belong to a 

family dependent

penalty
J.

poor family, I am having a large
'tpommei moreover I have,no other source ;f 

hPhofdmg of his salary my whole family isincome, due to the 

thus ‘ ufferingo*

w

f. * tdSrG mrtxxr
Yours Obediently

IdAWGOD KHAN 

O/o FAZLI RAZIO

,’aibQasid Office of DCO(M.-
RYc Kuhallah Toheed Abad r..-,,.ale) Nowshera.

-•-s



-/ ^ - OWER OF ATTORNEY

^-^siux^Lji2L
■ ■ t ill I'l' C.'oiirtd'*y

}For
} Plaintiff 

_ jAppellant 
} Petitioner 
} Complainant

VERSUS
} Defendant 
} Respondent 
jAcciisod

Appoal;;<cvision/SLiit/Application/Petition/Case No. of
Fixed fori/We. I; : undersigned, do hereby nominate and appoint

VASfR SALEEM ADVOCATE, HIGH COURT

O! Older anci to conduct

\ 111 my .'V me and o;i i 
^iiiMver i; (lie above Court 
nialter ;

or an\'

executions, warrants

=5~Ertsa“S“on»- U,.by co„<er,ed on the Advocate wherever he nray think fir to 
>a^^^er i, y ,x. ar.pointed by my said counsel to eonduet the 
powers.

so. any other 
case who shall have the same

A D to ell acts legally 
heiher icrcin specific;.

necessaiy to manage and conduct the said case in all 
or not, as may be proper and expedient.

■ ifihC mtify and confirm all lawful acts done on mv/oiir behalf
n .u. 01 this power ., • of the usual practice in such matter.

rcspccLs.

under or 1

sS^amrn
IN /ITNKS.S whereof l/w'c have hereto .signed at

Ivxecutant/i .ecutants 
Accepted s g'ect to the terms vgarding fc

the __day to the year

YASI LEEM

AnvocwTi.-.s, ij;c;..\iT

1-0^111 Floor. Bilour I-'InzrLSacldar Road, PcsI-auar C.nnllI'K.-.! ifi.

A. \
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GS&PD.KP-2557/3-RST-5000 Forms-09.07.2018/P4(Z)/F/PHC Jos/Form A&B Ser. Tribunal

‘‘A”

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD). KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR.

No.

APPEAL No of 20

...........
Apellant/Petitioner

Versus

RESPONDENT(S)
.... A^V-.

...^Not.ice.to Appellaufr/PeUfioner

...

Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Preliminary hearing, 
replication, affidavit/counter affidavit/record/arguments/order before this Tribunal

■^hj'frrpvTt a*......on

You may, therefore, appear before tl^e Tribunal on the said date and at the said 
place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, failing
which your appeal shall be liable to be disihissed in default.

Registfi,
' ^^Kh^ber PakhtunkhwabSe

Peshawar.
ervice Tribunal,
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Take notice that your appeal has been fixed for Prellmunary hearing,\

rep
on^
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A. ;

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on thci said date and at the smd 
place either pmsonally or through an advocate for presentation of yoinr c^e, failing 
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in def aidt. \
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Before the learned Khvber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal, Peshawar.

Restoration Application No. 295/2019
Government of KPK

S. A No. 72/2019
Daud Khan Vs

Subject:- REPLY FOR APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION.

Respectfully Sheweth,

Preliminary objections:-

1. That the petitioner has no cause of action or locus standi.

2. That the petitioner has not come to this tribunal with clean hands

3. That the petitioner is badly time barred.

4. That the appellant has no cause of action to submit such application.

Factual

1. No comments.

2. Correct to the extent of dismissal of the appeal as neither appellant nor 

did his cousec£was present on dated 19-07-2019.

3. Incorrect however reply on the grounds are as under.

a. Incorrect neither petitioner nor did counsel was present even no medical 

cause list has been annexed in support of claim of the petitioner.

b. Incorrect

c. Incorrect as for para "A"

PRAYERS
It is, therefore, requested that the petitioner may kindly be 

dismissed with cost.

Date: 12-03-2020

(KABIRULLAH KHATTAK) 
ADDITIONAL ADVOCATE GENERAL 

KHYBER PAKHTIUNKHWA, SERVICE TRIBUNAL 
PESHAWAR.


